SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 14028/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2024 in CRM-M No. 44530/2024 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAGHAV KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(IA No.232973/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.232972/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R
Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested subject to cooperation with the investigation.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)