SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 14028/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2024 in CRM-M No. 44530/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAGHAV KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB WITH SLP(Crl) No. 15672/2024 (II-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 02-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR

> Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv. Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shaif Kumar Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Munjal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter on 06.01.2025.

Interim order to continue in the meantime.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**