SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 17128/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2024 in CRM-M No. 44994/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SURAJ BHANDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s) (IA No.283469/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Amritraj, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Manish Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R
Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [Crl.] No.14028/2024.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested subject to the condition that he shall cooperate with the investigation.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID COURT MASTER (NSH)